
Bece!ptNo.

ChedcNo.

-'o.g ezaeno­
(.,

35?dJ.-

I
I

.,

,..,- -

• I
\ .

Date

Date

p (.,

, )

.....z- Ito-1:1. ····-··/51 5
~ ·-· <J.i:L ~z..._.__
e /--.32el1..1 2e7&7¥-< .;;z_,li?O;;,

TOTAL ...

··-······-····t[::2.--:.zf........ ~Cert. Fee a...£6....1.2.a.
)enHeidKs 2ad le/aPara

FEES REFUNDED

(2+·)Po _E­
/;,,, ....- r, -

\!fl")IC'• l \ • :;:_) •

4:161.
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream g.~..d..e.r.: e~tt .
Trib. of ···-··-······-····-············-··-······ County of J3:?.J(e.r.: .
Use ···-·························-····················································································

Quantity of water·-········-··-··················-·-··· No. of acres .Z.!S.'-~··-·
Name ot ante±Ta.gila....Tia.ill.6aster.­
Date of prio.rity .88.3..#....(!ql.8. .

In name of ·-··. ··--···-···--·-·················----···.. ·········-······-···-····················--
-f'$'/Fla,def.. Aa5uaicatio, vol...6....... pace4z....

(",,

«37379App. No Per. No Cert. No. -;:,"f./....£.° .

el

REMARKS

J

4:161.

----------·---··---

------···-··················-··-······-··-·..··•···· ·-···················..·················-····································································································· .............................•...

Change in ._e.o_cJ .,....eo_o ···--··-··-······-··············.. ··-·······
Datemea Ee ~. 191'1 ··-····--: _._.__ .
Date of hearing ft:&trtal:i.1_1-.---····-····--··---······-···
Place of hearing &Jr.e..r-: --·-············..····-··-···············-
Date of order .2..- 3 I -.J.~-· Vol ...3d-..., page ...~l'2J._
Date for application of water .../.11:::..L:51{f-._.._._···-···-·-··-···-
Proof mailed ------·········-···-·····-······-···········-··················-

•. tka,ER,oe/I

Proof recei~edF~ .:; ~5-:~0o-····-----;i·········· ~ ~J· n '1 NCe~cate candcelled ··········b·············-··············-························-··········•·······
Certificate 1SSUed .1Qr y-·1ggt1-·- Vol. .._L_·---··, page .!:t...:i ...; 1: otatio~ ma e on record y ···-···--······································-··-·-··-···

489956-%1) le_

61203

--··..-··-···--··-··-----·--··-----·-··-···- -- _.._.._ _. .,. __ ..-........................... •·•

---·••·--•·-··-·••·-•• _ __ ··--·•- --··· --- ·- ---- - -- -- ····- ..··- -- -- ·- - --- --- - •·•·· -·-- ---- - - ---- --- .. .. ...

-------..__-..--···-·"·•• --- -· _ -- -· - --··- ····- -- - ·-·- - - - --- •·· - --- '"'"'

-··-·····- . . . . •·-- - _ _ , ..
Yc:-if,ed ';,_1 _

··-··-· -----···-- ---- ···-···· - - -.. -- •·•·· ---- -- _ --.----- ---..-- - .. . --- - ··--..-- ..- - --·-. ...



T. 6a7 S. R. 39 E. W.M.

........

T. 6 s.

f
I

NW 1/4 SECTION 12

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4i61 a 4179
IN NAME OF

.................~.8.IH.IJ.8. ..J; P..Q.W.~~~ .

9-75L

N
Scale I"= 132o'



! ',
I
I. '

has a right to the use ofOrogon

BAXER

J. C. TILLIO:I

COUNT'¥ OF

STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
! '

North "odor ,State of

@iyis is to Certify, z«e

the waters of Po\7dor i'i'rcr, ~cr5.bu:.nr~, cf Si'\o.ko River.

for the pu1-pose of the irrir;E:.tion of ~acres~

and that said right has been conffrmed by dec1·ee of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
· Baker County, and the said decree entered. of reeord at Salem, in the Order

Record of the STATE WATER BOARD of the State of Oregon, in Volume 6 , at page 291 ;
that the priority of the right thereby confirmed dates from 188~ for 323.5 acros and
1886 for 164.5 acres Jtl~S

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, f01· the purposes aforesaid, ·is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1j.i::o cf otie cubic fcot
per second per acre; aad-shall be subjoctoallotherconditionsand-limitations
containednsaid decree-

A description of the lands irrigated under tmch 1-ight, and to which the water is appu1·tenamt
(or> if for other pu1·poses, the place where such water fa put to beneficial use), is as follows:

39.5 cres in the 'or!east uurtor o ;othvest quertor; Be e in tho
North6si cur:eorof 'orthost quarter; €nos in to Southest curter o:
N~rth..,.;est que.rter?/✓a:! acres in the Southeast ~u~1rter of lforthuest quo.rter; -Sa-

l'/ 1
~cres i!'l the Ncrth\,est oU!l.rter of Sc,uthv;est qtt:\rter nnd· 'l{B !~es i;:; the South­
west qua.rter of f;outh\·1e~t quart·er of Section Thirty-oiY:.1 "To\·mshJ:P. Six South, .
Rango Thirty-nine: ~~res in the ~lortho,ast quarto::.· of Uorthe:::.si quarter;
40 acres in the Northwest quarter of Northeast quarte~cres in the South­
east quarter of Northeast qua.rtor; ·30.5 acres in the Souti.zest quarter of !{or'i:.h­
east quo.rter; 25 acres in the ~fortheast quarter of Southeast quarter and 7 ncres
in the Northv,est quarter of Southeast quarter of Section 'I'wo:- 38 acres in the
North\,est quarter of Northwest quarter; 17 acres in J.;he :,outhi'test quarter of
Northzest quarter; 6 acros in the North\"Jest qua'rter of Southwest quarter; 14
o.cres in the Northec.st qu:1rtcr gfi:-forthwest quarter of Section One,. Tos11!sh:::p
Seven South, Range Thirty-nino:E!ast of ?fillau:ette Eeridiant in Baker Gou:1ty,
Bregon.

I

====C=ou=r=t=20=5=39=S=0=0=2-=23=.===================================~_

Ii
I',!
!j
'!

i
h.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confi:nned by the prior
certificate recorded at page 1-: .T; 5 , Volume £_, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director ente~ed on,3 19..2.$ approving transfer application No. j:/£/ •
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status ot the
.-ater right in reference to 0RS 510.610.

. m?r1Q" A c.u=1i']By .....•......J..ri',••• J. ,.,... • r.;..,. , .
State E11gl11ccr, President

Attest:

(Seal of State Water Board)
;i'J.'li:L'J!i WA'J.'J!,'1:(, !$UA1'JJ ·\

R. E. POTTER
• • • • • Secretary

Recorded in State Record of Wate1· Right Ce1'tificates, Volume
. '

5 , page 4515 •
L-L(, q ' rf''/

1 •

'· ''I
'i

I

l !
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CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

has a right to the use of•

I

Oregon

0 ......, 1 C1, - ) -, (_,,

U.

H. c. TRAVILLION
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COUNTY OF

STATE OF OREGON

, State of

P0\7der River, tributary -of Sn:::i.ice R;iver
J 2,()

the irrigation. of 'iM'6" acres c,1'-land,

North Po\7der

@iis is to C!tettif!'' That

the waters of

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
B"e.ker County, and the said decree entered o.f'recrn·d at Salem, in the Order

Record of the STATE WATER BOARD of the State of Oregon, in Volume 6 , at page 291 ;
that the priority of the right thereby confirmed dates from 1883 . .

that the a:mount of :water to which S'ltch right is entitled, for the pu:i-poses aforesaid, is lim'ited to an
amen.mt actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall no.t eq;ceed 1/40 of one cubic foot
per second p or acre; · · - oondit-i.ons and..-JJ..m!.tat-i-ons,
containedinsaiddecree. ·

.
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G
A description of the lands irrigated undersuch 'right, and to Which the water is awu1-t_encr,nt~ b (or, if ft>r ~ther purp~se~; the place where such watet· is put to beneficial use), is as follows:

~ \ 40 acres_ i:11 tho _soutbwes~ quarter of Northeast quart_cr; 4-G--a,o..J!&s--in~.f
~ ~ -S-ctt1.:t-hea~1-o-f-N~r.:t.l1ea~~ries--4-n-t.Be~~~.
k) 1if.- ~st qnar±ei::.· 40 acres in the Nortl'mc,si quz.rter of Sou-thee.st <'Ua~ter; 40 acres
f- '-\\ in the Southwest ~uarter of Southe~st c;_~rter~~s i:n~~-&~the~~~{, < _ofSouses-uarten of Section Thirty-five. To·nnship ;.>ix Sou.,,1, Rp~e T'm.rt., ru..:1c
~ ~\~ East of ~lillam,3tte ~~oric.ian, in Ila.1-:er Cou.rr~y, OregoH.
~ ....(
("\ ,V-.• ,.~
V\ '\.::
+
$±ti
l

This certificate describes that portion of the water right coru'imed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 1 '?I 3 , Volume S , State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modtfied by the provisions of an oroer of the Water Resources
Director ente~ed on //v1 J / , 191:J., approving transfer application No. 1:/61 •
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
--ater ~ight 1n reference to 0RS 510.610.

I

•

STATE WATER BOARD

Recorded in State Record of Wate1· Right Ce1·tifica,tes, Volume

(Seal of State Wate1· Board)

• • • • 0- , • •

Attest~V ············ PE\C~_J,..ri;;;;,;;;;;·p;;;;;;;;;

R. • PC.''r'I'ER
•••••••• ..•••••• t s;;;·,;;;

'

I
I
I



l../11~--

•
,..

.
.

5

NEILGOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERO

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3739
April 13, 1990

INVESTCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION
P.O. Box 1117
Tacoma, Washington, 98401-1117
Attention Stephen A. Burnham

REFERENCE FILES: 59892, T-4161 and T-4179

Dear Mr. Burnham;

As I explained to you by phone, certificates have been issued as
proposed under permit 45052 and transfers 4161 and 4179. This
occurred March 29, 1990, 69 days after the proposed certificates
were mailed to Investec for review. I had expected to be
contacted within the 60 days allowed for reconsideration of the
content of the proposed certificates. I was surprised when I
wasn't contacted.

If any changes are to be made to the water rights in the form of
a correction to the certificates they must be broaght to our
attention within 90 days from the date of issuance, June 29,
1990. Is it possible the survey being conducted by Greg Blackman
will be completed by then?

After 90 days, changes can still be made but an administrative
order must be entered to correct the certificate. The longer it
takes the more work it becomes.

Any lands requested to be added to new certificates will need to
be verified as irrigated within the terms of the permit and
transfer orders by our field staff from Baker city. The time
limit of permit 45052 expired October 1, 1982. The transfers
expired October 1, 1980.

Please advise me of the date we can expect to receive the survey
and report.

sincerely,<-x.2
Vestal R. Garner, Manager
Certificate Section

CC: Kent Searles, Region Manager, Baker city



January 12, 1990

Investco Financial Corp.
P.O. Box 1117
Tacoma, Wash. 98401

Reference files: T-4161 & T-4179, 59892

Marlin Bateman:

Dear Mr. Bateman,

378-3739

Enclosed are three proposed certificates of water right. They
describe the extent we found water beneficially used under
transfers 4161 and 4179 and also permit 45052. These were in the
name of Arthur Powell. I believe that you now own the land.

If you wish the certificate for permit 45052 issued to you, it
must be assigned first. Here is the form for that. I believe that
Mr. Powell is deceased. If so, the assignment must be made by the
administrator of the estate. If the certificate is OK in Powell's
name, I'll issue it as is. The owner of the land is the owner of
the right anyway.

I'm also enclosing our usual notices regarding proposed
certificates. If you agree, do nothing. If you disagree, please
petition in the form of a letter and a map setting forth the
changes you request. Any changes may need field verification.
This may take several weeks to schedule.

Weisha has not received the affidavits of abandonment regarding
Van Patton Reservoir. Are they on the way?

If you have questions, please call on me.

Vestal R. Garner, Manger
Certificate Section

CC: Arthur Powell
Kent Searles, Region Manager



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

INVESTCO FINANCIAL CORP.
P. O. BOX 1117
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98401

confirms the right to use the waters of POWDER RIVER, a tributary of
SNAKE RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 194.9 ACRES.

The right has been confirmed by decree of the circuit court of the
State of Oregon for BAKER County. The decree is of record at Salem,
in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6, at
page 291. The date of priority is 1883.

The right is limited to not more than 4.87 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW l/4 NW 1/4, SECTION l, T 7 S, R 39 E, W.M.; 200 FEET
NORTH AND 870 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 1.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 2.7 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 1.8 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 13.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.5 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 12.7 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 37.5 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 39.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 17.4 ACRES

SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, W.M.

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 2.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 37.2 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 8.7 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 7.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 12.8 ACRES

SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered AUGUST 31, 1979, and together with certificates 48994 and
48995, supersedes certificates 4513 and 4515, State Record of Water
Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said
decree.

T-4161.JW



RECEIVED
MAR 2 Q 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEE;
SALEM, OREGON .1.

Application for Transfer of Water Right 1--4 l G, /

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, 1.\Rl'lUJ.B..E...POWELL
(No.me of nppUcnnl) ···•··•

of ........ Thief.Valley.Road......,...North...Powder
(Ma.lUng nddrcss) · ·· • ccu:;--'···························,

State of O.~.~.gQ.Il , 9.1.$..9.Jl ; 898-23.95 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.................Point ..of ...diversion and ..place of...use·······································-···············································
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... .H4.C......T.r.av.illian ...an.d...J.•.C.•....'F.r.avi.llion ....» I not, lve name) (
. . (Cer.tificate # 4513) (Cer.tificate i 4515)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .Y.es If so, give titre of proceedings
(Yes or No)

·-·········-·-·J?.o.w.derRiverDecr.e.e - __ - number of certificate .4513.,.4.5.15 .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Perm~t? Y.10 If so, give number
!Yc.s or No)

of permit Number of certificate ············-····················

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ·-········l?.ow.de:t:: RiY.e.r .' .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 18.8.3 .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..660. ft S and .13.6.0.. iit. E from the .NW.....
(N. or S.l CE. orW.)

corner or.Sec. l? being within the NE. NW. of Section...l?2.Tp..7.S..R._39.E_W.M.,
(No. N . orS,) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of.Baker...... The name of the ditch used is.....Travillion:

NOTE: Answerquestion If the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located..340.. ft. ..N and 8.9.0 ft..E........ from the...W...
(N. or S.l CE. or W.)

corner of _..S.ec l being within the SW.4N... of Section 1....... Tp 7S R..39..2.W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Baker-...................... The name of the ditch to be used is.....Travillion-Koester

Form690-4-0 I..77
SP•330G-l·GDO



8. The use to which the water is applied is i;(r.igat.io.:o. and..st.ock...w.at.er .
(Irrl11ntlon, Mining, Power, Manufacturinu, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres To Be lrrh:atcdNorth or South Wlllnmcette Mcerldlan Section List !i-! of Section

SEE l TTACHED Sf"l EDULE IIA II

(It more space required, attach aeporote sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ......Yes .
If not owner, explain your lntere,st)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? N-9 .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is tor chn,,ao In US<' or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .-~{.es .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

1

NATURE OF ENCUMB RAN CE HELD DY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is irrigation and..stock...w.a..t.ex .
(Irrigation, power, mining. manutacturlzu:, domcaUe supples, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllnmctte Meridian Section LLst !4-' ot Section Number Acres ToBe lrrlcated

C:F.R 77 'T'n. f"' 'A'l<'n qr 1TIT.I pn

(If more space required, attach separate sheet



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

I
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF ARTHUR E. POWELL FOR APPROVAL )
OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND )
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4161

On February 16, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the \'later

Resources Director by Arthur E. Powell for approval of changes in place of use and

point of diversion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 4515, Volume 5, State Record of ·water Right

Certificates, in the name of J. C. Travillion, describes a right which includes the

use of water from Powder River for irrigation of a certain 28.0 acres in NA NIa,
30.0 acres in Sa Na, 19.0 acres in NV; SW, 30.0 acres in SIA S, of Section 36,

Township 6 South, Range 39 East, .M.; and 35.0 acres in NEa NE of .Section 2, Town­

ship 7 South, Range 39 East, I.M., with a date of priority of 1883.

The certificate recorded at page 4513, Volume 5 of said record, in the name

of H. C. Travillion, describes a right which includes the use of water from Powder

River for irrigation of 40.0 acres in SE¼ NE¼, 40.0 acres in NE¼ SE¼ and 40.0 acres

in SE SE of Section 35, Township 6 South, Range 39 East, W.M., with a date of

priority of 1883.
Water for the said rights is diverted, through the Travillion Ditch, from

a point located 660 feet South and 1360 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Sec­

tion 12, being within the NE¼ NW¼ of Section 12, Township 7 South, Range 39 East,

.M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the place of use and point of diversion therefrom and, without loss of priority, to

irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 9.0 acres in NE¼ NE¼, 5.0 acres in NW¼ NE¼, 40.0

acres in SI; NEa, 8.0 acres in SEA NE'a, 1.0 acres in SE; Na, 0.5 acre in NEa Sa,
4.0 acres in SE; SW, 20.0 acres in NE¼ SE¼, 39.5 acres in NW¼ SE¼, 38.0 acres in

SI' SE'a and 15.0 acres in SE SE of Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 39 East,

W.M.; and 2.25 acres in NEA NE, 38.75 acres in NA NE, 2.0 acres in SI%a Na, 15.0

acres in NE NIA and 24.0 acres in SE'; NW of Section 1, Township 7 South, Range 39

East, W.M., by means of Travillion-Koester Ditch from a point of diversion located

340 feet North and 890 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of 'Section 1, being

Volume 32, page361



within the SI NW; of Section 1, Township 7 South, Range 39 East, IW.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Baker County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 14, 21 and 28, 1979.

Mr. V. Kent Searles, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury

to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes

in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of

use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are approved..,
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:
. That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made and that said water so transferred shall

be applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages 4513 and 4515,

Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled; and in lieu thereof

new certificates be issued covering the balance of the rights NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of , 197, . ·

r

es • Sexson

Director
Volume 32, page 362



QUESTION 8

SCHEDULE A

LAND NOW BEING IRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION
DITCH WITH 1883 PRIORITY RIGHTS

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NW¼ NW
SW¼ NW

NW¼ SW;
SW¼ SW¼

Section 3·5

SE NE
NE¼ SE¼
SE% SE

T 7S R 39 E

Sect:.icm 2
NE¾ NE¼

ACRES

28.0
30.0

19.0
30.0

40.0
40.0
40.0

35.0

TOTAL: 262 Acres



QUESTION 13

SCHEDULE B

LOCATION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1

NE% NE%;
NW¼ NE¼
SW; NW¼
NE NW;
SE NW

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NE NE
NW NE
SW¼ NE
SE¼ NE¼
SE¼ NW;
NE¼ SW;
SE¼ SW%;
NE SE¼
NW% SE%
SW¼ SE¼
SE SE¼

ACRES

2.25
38.75
2.0
15.0
24.0 82.0

9.0
5.0

40.0
8.0
1.0

.5
4.0

20.0
39.5
38.0
15.0 180.0

TOTAL: 262 Acres



14. Reasons for the proposed h
e c anges are T.o exc.hang.e 1.9.lij priority...r.ig.ht.s .on .

land.under..the.Travillion-Koesterditch.with.an equal number of acres

nowbeing served by l883 priority rights under the Travillion ditch to
······ ..... ··--····················· ········. ·········· ······ ············ ............ ················..············ .

enable the water to be u a th ·•······································································~e on e ..most productive ground during per­
iods of low flow. "........ ················ ···············--·-· ···········

. ·············································-······---······ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Cornpl.eted .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Oc:tober l.~ l.9:7..9 .

Remarks.Thisapplication,alongwiththeaccompanyingapplication.which
completes the exchange of .. these rights, is to completely supercede the .

original application in file No. T-4161.-- - - .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ···········-~·~'r.~Y.B ~..~ ~.Q~~J.i , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and conect to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .~.3. day of J11.9!..l.(..~···········, 19.tJ..

··········4 .~?/24.1 ;/}.0!:!b.[ .~·t'--""·• (Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .cJ...~-·- day of YY.\.(Y.\ck , 19J3..

/.. Uls==.­
My commission. expires ~ ~..L.-::. ..¥.3 .

»l
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;n "po7g
!iii. l

.., .
. . \ i. '' - ~-

+- vF 5,' \
, , l
I - -~-y,.---.: I~' - - --

. I

I

RANGE .Jf E.W .M.

MAP PREPAREII FROM, \(·

Note•

SIGNED &Y APPLICANT:(

MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:

County__..;.\\'"""""<.,\,_\J...'-"-'=--2..._y: _

Scale __L-_/ __ inches to 1 Mile

TOWNSHIP 0. ..1.~d J S.

MAP DRAWN BY

i-------;------~----l-, .....,,-.. , - -
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I\\'\( - \"1 (..oo)

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSPER
OF WATER R?GH:r' FOR CHANGE IN: (P{jTu

crou>
USE

Acld'1 POD

-\..,

cos 1,6A2
j

Transfer NO. -</!{cf

Old Certificate NO. -/5/ 3-, ~/5

.hi$,$, siare ­
2. S0urce of Sttpply Rrt.Veka < ~u , Trib of-------

3 . !lse ~{f"h.;,.,.,_ /;).:S(,!!- a. C..

4. Am0un,t of Water Priority Date /,!'i3, /918'
<T,. - . ·-n t7 • . I/ . . -u:;0 r ~),.:'_ , .l?.-n-.,,.-S. Proposed Feint of 0iversi0n ~~- Ti~,DC(';;£

1
Btfa ',t.J<f-- ?z"1P E P""=

y @,,So,y,l S0NJ, 5 1,rzs, Rae, um

-.::::
/\
-:ii.

::,\ b
2

\ J'- -- ':
Use for Which ,-

J V

Transfer Macle •/
a ' -

..e,$- -a c..... ( '
• 1 K­ '- ·' ~ -1'- 0 - - iI. ,.._ - I

--(!fr&-- N .. ,...-- i/1.0
'" ~- "'-/·2.5 ':.

12.7 '.._ -

Forty Acre Tract

I

I

SectionRange

s

Township

7. Place of Use:

6. Completio.n Date _LI.LDL--:::..../../~-w;1JL. ~:-----

/!./
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**~ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MXX
~~~WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

*~~ WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

ATER RIGHT YO./09277//?2 FER:II NO.9oGjS2 CERTIF. NO.

RIG. NO.OJ5 )5) FREV. NO.Co2a45)$) SUPER. NO.

RIV.MI.

NAME: /11'<..[Hv/!.. I:, f?Ow"li°'- l-
ADDRESS: THtcr 1//J,J-t- !?y £0.
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; rH Pao, or 77

WM. DIST. O y" W.R. TYPE S" C. STATUS J
Cl I

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!(>, DATED-->
**f tJ().'_f/!/IVJJ,-l,l,pf-/ - /:aes;Yf?.-_J.)JTC '!J----
3ta'u.£&7a'tr_e'leeSI.
€we±te_Karel-13•

&C-t£/2322£2[ooze±net/.

f
SOR PSTATUS

V

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATE

STATUS SOR P

RIV.MI.

COHSTR.COMPLT-->.9-; ,o1 IC/'i,-1? YR.LAST USED----->CANCEL YEAR--->

PRICRITY------>/:;:L -;, I If 2".) PUT TO USE----->o1 01 J q~ tJ

APPLICATION---> tl -::2... I 6 ;q71 SURVEYED------->

PERMIT ISSUE-->,:1 I' ) J ;q'7'j CONCURREHCE---->

CONSTR.STRT .-->tl &-° ) / 1q1 q_ CERTIFIED------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¼ CHSMTV ACRES

*X--------------------------------------------

~*--------------------------------------------

\','.G. ! S.

Ac:!uz31-zg,
• J ---·

Verified ____ by -

IL.----------
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*** 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES D E P A R T M E N T XX
W A T E R R I GH T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

**~ WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT FORM ***
RUH OH;

PAGE 1
3/20/81 AT; 9:08

WATER RIGHi ~o.ruotJLJ-f/tfl / f'ER:111 H0.Oot f->I CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. NO.LOClt7tJ"r>f3) PREV. NO.Coo-:J;:;-'f-5)1) sur!:R. NO.

STREAM-ID CJ 6J -Jc:76r.? RIV.MI.

ANE:/Tl EPEL 2
ADDRESS: Th7/£/ vULIy Ko
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY:/Th PoER, 02 q77

wM.DisT. oY w.R.TYPE5t::. sTATUs ti
o/

C0NSTR.COMPLT-->611 ,:;-J IC/1',t? YR.LAST USED-----> HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

C0RRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
l!M DATED-->
* ./!-.?Q[ _[r!&U:::!_l_.q_61_::. [._qq_i1}[~-- _/2JI.f.Ji_r__
322'Lg_£9a'E_Erg'(_ca_SL
ewe±2eu.fee.ergf-1522­

SOR P

p
STATUS

V

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

C0RRES.INIT.----->

RATE

3.,00cJ

RIV.MI.

CONCURRENCE---->

SURVEYED------->

PUT TO USE----->O7

CERTirIED------>

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>/2 3) y5
APPLICATION--->o ?-- I 5 lq--?'J
PERMIT ISSUE--a 3) /979
C0HSTR.STRT.-->.og-- 5/ )o/7?j

P0IHT-OF-DIVERSI0H DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

0705 370£ 0l C a9 406o

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

**--------------------------------------------
~K--------------------------------------------** _

\','.n.1 S.

A-zz.±./-22-5 ,%¥
- J -

E·; ·,, ·I --- ---- ;:,; --

Ver:fied _____ by __
I
L------------~
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0oTE: Ts ad3th s G uklS2ease5.

/Ta, ha au rsEhaz / realty

TOWNSHIP k..~ J-..S. RANGE J.f.. E.W.M.

'I ' Jee 1

-------· --+-··-
'I

\

'
\

\,.

Su.. 35"

I .
i
I

R3s -r· )

J T s e 3

f'+. of dt->«-"h°"'­
r,_,,\\.,_ .l-\,1.,.

bl(too'5 a
3Go' So­
NW u,-,..._tu.Q

Scale __'--_/ inches to 1 Mile

Note•

County____.(\......._,C\--..;\J....~-Q.,._y-- _

NoeVdvlo.fu.sL\
MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF,

MAI DIAWN n,



p

J •

.J1
Baker County's Daily Newspaper

P.O.Box807 • Baker,Oregon97814 Wl\tl:I~ '.·. ";,v'J.C-.~3 (J'.:rJ'i
SAL.E, OPGON

·.later Resources Department
I-'.i:ill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

June., 1979

DISCOUNTS ARE CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH OUR RATE CARDS. THEY ARE ALLOWED
ONLY fF YOUR ACCOUNT 1S PAID IN FULL BY
THE JOlh OF THE CURRENT MONTH.

Day CLASSIFIED INCHES DISPLAY INCHES MISCELLANEOUS CijARGES AMOUNTof Mo.
June 1 u.. 1979 Legal Advertisement i?103

Notice of Hater Right Transfer
135 @ 2.00 Per Inch. 27.00"':d ,

June 21. 1979 Legal Advertisement ~103
Notice of Hater RiR1it Transfer
432,' € 1.50 Per Tnch. 20.25

I
June 20. 1979 Le~al Advertisemenp #103

Notice of Water Rj_lght Transfer
133' e 1.50 Per Inch. 20.25

K e £,,, al J3S t.,,a, c-l
/2 n,;e. et>?5 "F B :_,,, :. J. ,/ ,I'Vl!:>e., /:'Qu/vt:1 )e,,Af'
as ,,,,,.~ OR.S /<I.~. 0&/0 {z.,a), '( J,,J,(f( ~

ye
/_,- / lI l,-; I Lt/-JC} / I/

( l - I I I I I L­
,..-4 .,/v /

7 ° .
.

/JII ftJ I IAM
/tr . h1 /
I •. W/' 1e
fa/ II3" V•.-TOTAL 7INCHES

RATE TOTAL MISC. CHARGES 67.50
AMOUNT TOT.A:L SPACE CHARGES

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 67.50

CURRENT 30 DAYS GO DAYS 90 DAYS GROSS DUE

NET DUE
IF PAID BY 10th 67.50 ''EPLEASE PAY FROM THIS IN~~

A SERVJCE CHARG.p .,
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VICTOR ATIYEH
oovnon

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 10, 19c30

PHONE ( 50.>) 3"7•3-)0':5
1-800-492-781

Art'"lur E. P,) ,:el J.

Thief V-;; lley ,~Odd
North Poder, 0 97867

REFiRENCE: Files No. T-~lol onLl T-417~

The notlc:;s of c•J'TliJl:-;t i.,:m of works and use of \'ldter un11t~r t;,,~
provisions at' tne oro,ns of th~ l'J--iter f<11->curces ;)1rector
i:.pproving ::at~r rl.g:1t trc.1n5 fer. cP;Jlicutions No. 416 and 4173,
for changes in plc:co ot use dl11 p0int af diversion of' itate;:­
from Powder River, were received and, in line witn tne genera:
practice of this office, cl surv•]y ..1111 b:! mad~ at ,3 1..ter iLtc.

After t:,e sur.vey, pcoof l'il<JY e made and certi ficat,.! of •.-::iter.
!'1g1-it issued coverlng thl! ;:Jctuc:l use of wc1ta; -:!5 founci oy tne
t?ng5n!:!e:. {In Casa of 1rrigciti')'1, &ny l::mds 'J~sc.:-i.)ed in the
crd!::r c.nat hav~ not ')een irrig;..,l~o ,!ill Je 3uto·nutlcally
e..i.ifil1,1uteo fror11 thB v:1:1ter right:.)

In the m2antime, U1e •Jrders 1-,ill b:2 eviti~nc:! of th~ \·1atP.r
:-lghts in qu~scitJn as lon~ as tl~e autnoriz:::?j hcnef.ici;3l use of
.,ater is contlnuad.

Since!'ely,

SUL +. ALLISON
SuptH'V!.SOr
Transfer SectitJ'"l

SAA:c.!V3

cc: Robert • Steimer, water:master

0647A



RECEIVED
JUL 71980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGESIN

<lees ],spit q do.i di,sat. le, kl.od ,,f b' f - ­
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. Yi k·/

I, Arthur E. Powell , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by Junel5, , 1980.

June 30, 1980
Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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07450
g;!t

/C ceek .o.. ----

Surface---
Reservoir---
Ground Water---
Transfer---
Copying---
Assignment---

Cash---

Extension of Time---
Certificate Recording fee---
No Money---
Other---
Quadrangle---
Protest---
Spring Description---
Contractors Exam

Contractors License

Drilling Operator Exam

Drilling Operator Liconse
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ROBERT W. STRAUB

,.

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 6, 1979

Arthur E. Powel1
Thief Valley Road
North Powder, Oregon 97368

RI!: Piles Nos. T-4161, T-4179

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Powell:

Enclosed are cortified coplos of the orders of the r!nter
Resources Director approving water right transfer applications
Nos. 4161 and 4179 for changes in place of use and point of diversion
of water from Powder Rivor.

The time in uhich to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of tho water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires October 1, 1980. A form for reporting
such completion of works and uso of water is onclosod for your
convenience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
tofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out within the
time allowed, or uithin on extension thcroof, wi11 be lost. An
extension of the timo limit can bo allowed pnly upon a showing
that diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change
within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: V. Kent Searles, Slatormaster



DAVID C. SILVEN
THOMAS F. YOUNG
ALAN J. SCHMEITS

FLOYD C.VAUGHAN

LAW OFFICES

SVEN, YOUNG & SCHMEITS
IO5O THIRD STREET

P. O. BOX 965

BAKER, OREGON 97814
liEI.EPHONE (S03) 5Z3·"'4"1Z

NICHOLS E HALLOCK
11119•192Z

NICHOLS, HALLOCK & DONALD
19Z3•1929

HALLOCK, DONALD E BANTA
1930-1045

HALLOCK,.DONALD, e.-.NTA & SIi.VEN
1046-1950

HALLOCK, Bl,NTA,SIi.VEN & HORTON
1981-195..

BANTA,SILVEN Z HORTON
11155•1959

BANT.._,SIi.VEN,HORTON & YOUNG
Io0o-1902

BANTA,SIi.VEN & YOUNG
1903•197B

September 4, 1979 SL , 1979
WATER RESOURCES D:Pi

AL.EM, OREGON

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: File No. T-4161, T-4179

I am writing to request a status report on the above transfer
applications filed by this office in behalf of Mr. Arthur
Powell of North Powder, Oregon. There was a problem with the
local newspaper failing to publish the appropriate notice on
three consecutive dates but we understand that was corrected
with publicatiens during June and to our knowledge no objec­
tions we.re filed to the application.

Are you awaiting any further information or documents from
us er can we expect some netice Gertifying that the transfer
has been approved by the Water Resources Director? I apprec­
iate that this is your busiest season of the year but my client
is anxious to know if this transfer has been approved.

Floyd c. Vaughan
FCV:tw

cc: A-rt Pow-ell

r,rel]
5
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S1VEN,YOUNG & SCHMEITS
1950 THIRD STREET

P. O.Ox 965

BAKER,OREGON 97814

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 1929.

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF Arthur E. Powell

FROM: ** y. Kent Searles, latermaster

4161
RECEIV

APR 13 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion changes in place of use & point of diversion from Powder River

BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

7es or no)

point of diversion

bl
If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

L-(2) when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because-----------------------------~-

el2$%...Waterns@kssignature or initials

01,125.1307



.., 19.7.9.

.., being first duly sworn,
of the Boker Democrat-Herold

Subscribed and swom to before me this31Su

~~~~~,.._-¼_..:;_J~~e.--,=,....-c==-c:---, ~-79..

My commission expires September 8 , 19_8_2__

Baker, Oregon,dune31---

ss.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

which Is a Dolly (except Sunday) newspaper of general circulation published In Boker, In sold
county and state; that such newspaper Is mode up of at least four pages of five columns each
and of at least 173/ inches In depth of type matter; that such newspaper was regularly and un­
interruptedly published once each week for ot least twelve consecutive months Immediately pre­
ceedino the first publication of the attachea legel _idyerisement,1O3

Notice ..., and hos more than 200 bona fide subscribers within

sold county; thot th~~ment ·····-·--··--·-·-···------·---···-··
of which the one hereto attached Is a true and correct copy as printed, was published In the

regular and entire Issue of said newspaper, ond not in any supplement thereof, once each ..--------­
Weok for three __ successive and consecutive t~~-

belng published __ th.ree times commencing with the issue dated the
_.J.4..t_b.___ doy of J1¥1e , 19, 7_9_ , ond ending with the issue doted the

___?8th cloy of June , 19. !_'!___, and that the dotes of publication were

June 1l, 1979, June 21, 179, June 20, 1979 ±
COAR­

1, Cheryl Drier

depose and soy that I om the Princinal. Clerk

,,

L \\ L f"
JUL -· 1%79

WTEi Ii 5OUNCES DEPT

~1·sfAte cai;tcm~~bN, }
County of Boker

NOTICEOFWATER RIGHT
TRAN€EE?iii5is

f' . 4161 8 4179
Notice Is given hereby that

two applications have been
flied In the office of theWater
Resources Director by Arthur
E. Powell for approval of
changes In placeof use& point
of diversion of water from
Powder Rivepgrs0ant to mhe
provisions of RS 540.510 to
540.530.
(a) The certificate recorded

at page 4515,_Volume 5, State
Record of water Right Cer•
titicates, in the name of J.C.
Travillion, describes a right
which includes use of water
from Powder R. for Irrigation
of a certain 28.0 ac in NW
NW, 30.0 ac in sw11.. NWI/..,
19.0 ac in NW SW, 30.0 ac
inSW4SW of Sec36,T6, R
39E, WM; and 35.0 ac in NE
NE' of Sec 2, T 7S, R 39E
WM, with a date of priority of
1883.
(b) The certificate recorded

at page 4513, Volume 5 of said
records, in the name of H.C.
Travillion, describes a right
which includes use of water
from Powder R. for Irrigation
of 40.0 ac in SE NE,40.0 ac
in NE SE&40.0 ac in SE
SEI/• of Sec 35, T 6S, R 39E
WM, with a date of priority o#
1883.

(c) Water for the said rights
Isdiverted, through Travillion
Ditch, from a point located 660
ft s & 1360 ft E from the NW
Corner of Sec 12, being within
the NE NW of Sec 12, T 7S,
R 39E,WM.
(d) By transfer application

No. 4161, the applicant herein,
owner of the lands above
described, proposes to change
the place of use and point of
diversion therefrom and,
without loss of priority, to
Irrigate In lieu thereof a
certain 9.0 ac in NE' NE,
5.0 ac in NW NE,40.0 ac in
SW NE, 8.0 ac in SE4
NE, 1.0 ac in SE NW, 0.5
ac In NE1/4 SW¼, -4.0 ac in
SEI/, sw11.. , 20.0 ac In NE
SE'4. 39.5 ac in NW SE,
38.0ac In SW¼. SE1/•1 & 15.0 ac
in SE¼ SE¼ of Sec 36, T 6S, R
39E, WM; and 2.25 ac in NE
NE¼, 38.75 ac in NW NE,
2.0ac in SW NW, 15.0 ac in
NE NW 8 24.0 ac in SE
NW of Sec 1, T 7S, R 39E,
WM, by means of Travillion­
Koester Ditch from a p.0.d.
located340 ftN & 890 ft E from
theW Corner of Sec 1, being
within the SW NW of Sec1,
T7S, R 39E, WM.

Ce) The certificate recorded
at page 5020f Volume 5of said
records in he name of John
C. TravfIlion,describesa right
for use 0f 3.28 cubic feet per
second of water from Powder
R., with a date of priority of
Dec. 13, 1918, for irrigation of
said 180 ac in Sec 36 and 82 ac
in Sec 1, being acreage
described in paragraph Cd)
above. Water tor this right is

!diverted, through Travillion­
Koester Ditch, from the point
as located In paragraph (d)

Iabove.
(f) BY transfer application

INo. 4179, the applicant herein,
owner of the lands described
by certificate 5020, proposes to
change the place of use and
p.o.d. therefrom and, without
loss of priority, to irrigate In
lieu thereof said 107 ac in Sec
36, 120 ac in Sec 35 and35 ac in
Sec 2, being the lands
described In paragraphs (a)

land Cb) above, bydiversion of
water through Travillion
Ditch, from the p.o.d. as
located In paragraph Cc)
above.

All persons Interested are
notified hereby that a hearing
wlll be held at the county
courthouse at Baker, Oregon

IonAug. 8, 1979 at9:30 a.m. All
ob(ectlons to the proposed
changes, If any there are,wlll
be heard at said time and
place Any and all objections
shall be prepared in writing:
one copy to be served on
Arthur E. Powell, Thief Valley
'Rd North Powder, OR 97868;
and one copy filed with the
Water Resources Depart·
ment, Salem, OR 97310,
togetherwith a S10 fillng fee,
at least 10 days prior to the
date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED,
ji jicAroN, }L
± AP@@,'&&fa WK@Ji 5
HEARING. Administrative
roles perfining fo iheflin99f
a protest will be furnished r.
the water Resources Dep •
uP!)n request. 1bated'at Salem,Qregon this
1oi@+rot6P!!•ssen

Director

$%%.4%% +. • .4 ».
1979
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$%O
0. Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 8, 1979

Democrat-Herald
P.O. Box 807
Baker, Oregon 97814

Attention: Phyllis Fuge

RE: Files Nos. T-4161, T-4179

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Fuge:

Since the publication of notice necessary to transfer
applications No. 4161 and 4179 was not made as requested in
our letter of April 10, 1979, we are enclosing a new notice
and request that it be published in the issues of June 14,
21 and 28, 1979. If there is any problem with publishing the
enclosed notice on the three dates requested, please contact
us immediately.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office .

JWC:1cj
cc: Arthus E. Powell
cc: Floyd C. Vaughn, Associate

Silven, Young G Schmeits
cc: V. Kent Searles, atermaster



/later Resources Dearment
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM. OREGON 97310

April 10, 1979

Democrat-Herald
P.O. Box 807
Baker, Oregon 97814

RE: Files Nos. T-4161, T-4179

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the April
16, 23 and 30, 1979 issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of
publication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Arthur E. Powe 11
cc: Floyd C. Vaughn, Associate

Silven, Young G Schmeits
cc: V. Kent Searles, Watermaster



#@..
.

ROBERT W. STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 17, 1979

Democrat Herald
P.O. Box 807
Baker, Oregon 97814

RE: Files Nos. T-4161, T-4179

Gentlemen:

PHONE 378-3066

Enclosed is our check No. 3591 in the amount of
$67.50 in payment of your statnnnnt.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office, Thank you.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj

I



ROBERT W STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 17, 1979

Athhur E. Powel1
Thief Valley Road
North Powder, Oregon 97867

RE: Files Nos. T-4161, T-4179

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Powell:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right taansfer applications
Nos. 4161 and 4179, anount to a total of $277.50. Tho total
of payments received in connections with the applications
exceeded this amount by $3.50.

Our refudn check No. 3592 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj

•
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF ARTHUR E. POWELL FOR APPROVAL)
OF C!IANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND )
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4161

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

.. ----------~------------Volume 32, page 361

within the Sl'/1/4 NW¼ of Section 1, Township 7 South, Range 39 East, .M.

On February 16, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the lfater

Resources Director by Arthur E. Powell for approval of changes in place of use and

point of diversion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 4515, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of J. C. Travillion, describes a right which includes the

use of water from Powder River for irrigation of a certain 28.0 acres in NI Ng,
30.0 acres in SW'/4 NW¼, 19.0 acres in N\'11/4 SW¼, 30.0 acres in SW¼ SW¼ of Section 36,

Township 6 South, Range 39 East, W.M.; and 35.0 acres in NE¼ NE¼ of Section 2, Town­

ship 7 South, Range 39 East, W.N., with a date of priority of 1883.

The certificate recorded at page 4513, Volume 5 of said record, in the name

of H. C. Travillion, describes a right which includes the use of water from Powder

River for irrigation of 40.0 acres in SE¼ NE¼, 40.0 acres in NE¼ SE¼ and 40.0 acres

in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 35, Township 6 South, Range 39 East, W.M., with a date of

priority of 1883.

Water for the said rights is diverted, through the Travillion Ditch, from

a point located 660 feet South and 1360 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Sec­

tion 12, being within the NE¼ NW¼ of Section 12, Township 7 South, Range 39 East,

.M4.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the place of use and point of diversion therefrom and, without loss of priority, to

irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 9.0 acres in NE' NE';, S.0 acres in NI; NE,, 40.0

acres in SI NE, 8.0 acres in SE NE, 1.0 acres in SE NI,, 0.5 acre in NE SI;,
4.0 acres in SE; SI', 20.0 acres in NE¼ SE¼, 39.5 acres in NW¼ SE¼, 38.0 acres in

SI' SE'; and 15.0 acres in SE'; SE' of Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 39 East,

.M.; and 2.25 acres in NE! NE, 38.75 acres in NNE,, 2.0 acres in SI; NI;, 15.0

acres

East, I.M., by means of Travillion-Koester Ditch from a point of diversion(3t10 feet North and 890 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section 1, being

\



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS NOS. 4161 & 4179

Notice is given hereby that two applications have been filed in the office of

the Water Resources Director by Arthur E. Powell for approval of changes in place of

use & point of diversion of water from Powder River, pursuant to the provisions of
0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

(a) The certificate recorded at page 4515, Volume 5, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of J. C. Travillion, describes a Tight which includes

use Of water from Powder R. for irrigation of a certain 28.0 ac in NW NW, 30.0 ac

in SW; N,, 19.0 ac in N; SW,, 30.0 ac in S; SW of Sec 36, T 6S, R 39E, WM; and 35.0

ac in NE¼ NE¼ of Sec 2, T 7S, R 39E, WM, with a date of priority of 1883.

(b) The certificate recorded at page 4513, Volume 5 ef said records, in the

name of H. C. Travillion, describes a right which includes use of water from Powder

R. fat irrigation of 40.0 ac in SE¼ NE¼, 40.0 ac in NE¼ Sf¼ & 40.0 ac in SE¼ SE¼ of

Sec 35, T 6S, R 39E, WM, with a date of priority of 1883.

(c) Water for the said rights is diverted, through Travillion Ditch, from

a point located 660 ft S & 1360 ft E from the NW Corner of Sec 12, being within the

NE N; of Sec 12, T 7S, R 39E, WM.

(d) By transfer application No. 4161, the applicant herein, owner of the lands

above described, proposes to change the place of use and point of diversion therefrom

and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 9.0 ac in NE¼ NE¼,

5.0 ac in NW; NE, 40.0 ac in S NE, 8.0 ac in SE; NE, 1.0 ac in SE Na, 0.5 ac in

NE SI;, 4.0 ac in SE SI, 20.0 ac in NE; SE. 39.5 ac in NI; SE4, 38.0 ac in SW; SE,

& 15.0 ac in SESE of Sec 56, T 6S, R 39E, WM; and 2.25 ac in NE¼ NE¼, 38.75 ac in

NW NE, 2.0 a in SI% NI, 15.0 ac in NE; NW G 24.0 ac in SE; NW of Sec 1, T 7S,

R 39E, IM, by means of Travillion-Koester Ditch from a p.o.d. located 340 ft N & 890

ft E from the Ia Corner of Sec 1, being within the SI; Na of Sec 1, T 7S, R 9E, WM.

(e) The certificate recorded at page 5020, Volume 5 of said records, in the

name of John C. Travillion, describes a right for use of 3.28 cubic feet per second of

water from Powder R., with a date of priority of Dec. 13, 1918, for irrigation of said

180 ac in Sec 36 and 82 ac in Sec 1, being acreage described in paragraph (d) above.

Water for this right is diverted, through Travillion-Koester Ditch, from the point as

located in paragraph (d) above.

(f) By transfer application No. 4179, the applicant herein, owner of the lands

described by certificate 5020, proposes to change the place of use and p.o.d. therefrom

and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof said 107 ac in Sec 36, 120

ac in Sec 35 and 35 ac in Sec 2, being the lands described in paragraphs (a) and (b)

above, by diversion of water through Travillion Ditch, from the p.o.d. as located in

paragraph (c) above.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held at the

county courthouse at Baker, Oregon on Aug. 8, 1979 at 9:30 a.m. All objections to the

proposed changes, if any there are, will be heard at said time & place. Any and all

objections shall be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on Arthur E. Powell,

Thief Valley Rd, North Powder, OR 97868; and one copy filed with the Water Res0urces

Department, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to

the date set for hearing. IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED

BY THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING. Administrative rules pertaining to

the filing of a protest will be furnished by the Water Resources Dept. upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 10th day of April, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director



\.AW OFFICES

SILVE;N, YOUNG & SCHMEITS

MAR 2 3 1979

NICHOLS E HALLOCK
19to-1oz2

NICHOLS, HALLOCK & DONALD
1923-102o

HALLOCK, DONALD BANTA
1930-1045

HALLOCK, OONALO, BANTA & SILVl!:N
19..11-19150

HALLOCK, BANTA, SILVEN & HORTON
1951-1054

BANTA, SILVEN & HORTONt pm 19-19so
FF, ]? " mwr»,srv.ogre rouo
•& i }y ± 3 {" {1] roso-res?

bis g a l'a BANTA, SILVEN YOUNG
1983·1978

I 9 50 TH I RD S'TREET

TELEPHONE (503) 523-4442

P. 0. BOX 965

BAKER, OREGON 97814

March 19, 1979

DAVID C. SVEN
THOMAS F YOUNG
ALAN J. SCHMEITS

FLOYD C.VAUGHAN

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. T-4161 J -r= l/f?'f
Dear Mr. Overcash:

Upon the return of Mr. Art Powell's application and consulting
Water Master Kent Searles, I determined that it would be best
to supercede the first application, rather than attempt to cor­
rect it, with the two separate applications as requested by you.
This was my first attempt at. a transfer and coupled with some
misunderstanding between Mr. Powell and myself, the resulting
first application is at best confusing. Hopefully, after ex­
amining the property firsthand -and clearing up some questions
with Mr. Powell these revised applications will accurately
represent the desired transfer.

We are enclosing a check for $129.50 which reflects the addi­
tion of six acres to the transfer on each side of the river.
Is the publication fee for the second application only $25.00,
rather than $50.00, because the transfers will be published
simultaneously? Arn I correct also in assuming that one of
the revised applications will supercede our initial one and
the other revised application will be regarded separately?

Also, in regards to another case I am working on I would great­
ly appreciate it if you could forward me any instructional
booklets or leaflets on applications for permits to appropri­
ate surface water.

Very truly yours,

/.-4woo-
Floyd C. Vaughan, Associate
FCV: tw
Enclosures
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ROBERT W STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

February 22, 1979

Floyd C. Vaughan, Associate
Banta, Silven G Young
P.O. Box 965
Baker, Oregon 97814

RE: File No. T-4161

Dear Mr. Vaughan:

The water right transfer application in the name of Arthur Powell for
approval of changes in place of use and points of diversion of water from
Powder River, together with supporting data and fees of $151.50, was received
on February 16, 1979. Our receipt No. 9172 is enclosed.

It will be necessary to submit two separate applications for transfer
of water rights: One application describing the proposed changes for the rights
described by certificates 4513 and 4515; and one application describing the
proposed changes for the right described by certificate 502O. Normally, we
require a separate application for each right, but since the proposed changes
for the rights described by certificates 4513 and 4515, in addition to the
proposed change in place of use, are for a change from a common point of diversion
to a common proposed point of diversion, the proposed changes for these two
rights may be described on one application. Two blank application forms are
enclosed.

If the 256 acres will be involved on the second application, it will
also require examination and recording fees in the amount of $101.50. An
additional deposit of $25 should also be submitted to cover the cost of publi­
cation.

The maps submitted will suffice to support the two applications pro­
viding they are corrected to properly represent the acreage involved and the
location of the diversion points.·

The areas presently shaded on the maps are not,in all cases, in agree­
ment with the number of acres noted. For example: The area in the SI; Sa of
Section 36 is several acres less than the 21 acres noted. It would be best to
review all the areas and determine the correct acreage to be involved.



Vaughan/Powell
File No. T-4161
page 2

The adjacent existing right not involved should also be reviewed.
For example: According to our records, there is an existing right for 39.0
acres in the SE N of Section 36, T 6S, R 39E, IW.M. Therefore, if the
existing right is still valid and it is intended to retain it, there does
not appear to be space available for an additional 3.5 acres of water right
as proposed by the application.

The locations of the points of diversion as illustrated on the maps
are not in agreement with the locations by distances fl·om the reference cor­
ners. The location of the authorized points of diversion are as located on
the enclosed print of a portion of the map prepared in connection with the
Powder River adjudication proceeding.

We will also need to know the status or intended status of the re­
maining water right on the west side of Powder River between the river and the
area involved in the transfer. If the lands will be irrigated, will you
please explain how water will be conveyed to them.

I am returning the transfer application, schedules A and Band the
two maps. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4161.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO: 1cj
cc: V. Kent Searles, atermaster



HAROLD BANTA
DAVID C. SILVEN
THOMAS F. YOUNG

ALAN J. SCHMEITS

LAW OFFICES

BANTA, SILVEN & YOUNG
19150 THIRD STREl?:T

P. 0. BOX 965

BAKER, OREGON 97814
TELEPHONE (03) s23-4442

NICHOLS & HALLOCK
111111•11122

NICHOLS, HALLOCK & DONALD
11123·111111

HALLOCK. DONALD & BANTA
1930-1045

HALLOCK, DONALD, BANTA & SILV!:11
1946-10O

HALLOCK, BANTA,SILV!:N & HORTON
lll!IH119A

BAIITI\, SILVEN & HORTON
11111!1•1111111

BANTA, SILVEN. HORTON & YOUNG
11190·11192

February 14, 1979

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

RECEIVED
FEB1 6 197g

WATER RESOURcza
6.Eu. once,"Pr.

Enclosed please find the application by Art Powell for transfer
of certain water rights in Baker County with a check for fees.
The amount enclosed was computed as follows: $20.00 for exam­
ination of application, $15.00 for change in point of diversion,
$50.00 for publication of notice because points of diversion
are more than one quarter mile apart, and $10.00 for first 30
acres of land to receive transfer plus 226 acres x .25 equals
$56.50 for remaining acres.

If the amount of fees is incorrect or there are any other ques­
tions concerning the application please direct them to me at
this office.

Mr. Powell is anxious to get the transfer approved before the
next irrigation season so please let me know if there is any­
thing I can do to help in this regard.

Very truly yours,

{.ho,a
Floyd c. Vaughan, Associate
FCV:tw
Enclosures
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
vtuna

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 24, 190

PHONE 373-50

T-4161

l

l

Arthur E. Porell
Thief Valley Road
North Powder, Oregon 97867

Dear Mr. Powell:

During the last legislative session, the statute pertaining
to the recording of certificates of water right in county
records was repealed. The effective date was October 3,
1979. 'e were unable to issue the remaining right certif­
icates before the effective date, so I am returnin8 $4.00
to you in our refund check number 4044.

Our failure to issue the certificates prior to October 3,
1979 does in no way affect or injure your right to the use
of waters from the Powder River as provided in the order
which approved your transfer number 4131.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:kas

Enc.

"'



To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Application for Transfer of Water RightR EC EIVED
FEB 161979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT:
SALEM, OREGON

r, Arthur Powell ,N~~··~r·;.-~~ii~~~i.l········~·······························································

of ';l;'.P..~.~.t..Y.~!J..~Y. ..A9.~9: , orth ..Powder ,
(Malin address) (City)

State of Q~~.gg·~·····················, ~.7..?..f! , ..~.98-23 95 , he by make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

otet4sere+gr,g2.9"2.±2..2lg.%#.J%..
~ ., . \ _J / : ) -

;..:. C. .
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Ean .ie: :-.....Trav.illion....& ...0..C. ....Trav.illion

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree rt? ..'¥.es If so, give title of proceedings
~ (Yes or No)

............ ;P..9.W.9.~;_t;' RiY.~~ P.~~*·~·~······· number of certificate ..4.51.3. .& . ..4.5.15

ed by Water t Perm.if? X.e..s...................... If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit3989....... mber of certifiat ...5020.........
pr35a

NOTE: I the entire rig t of recor t rrectly involed in the requested change, only that part
of the right t,pa is direct! 1 ed should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on "tbis form. 1

I
I

4. The source of w er is Pow.er River 1 ............................................................................•............•.

5. /~at is the of priority of your wat~ Jitt? r···°j;/?·'"~~···········"ji°·························w°i,;······
6./ The authoriz~ p •int of diversion is located .66.0..... ft'C:s?.... and 1360...fi. ..w... from the •N¼••····

I Secti 11 SW¼ NW¼ g'feci'ion l i 7S <E. orw.>_y:p E.W .M.,
corner of.. ,onl2being within the NE ....¼ ..NW..¼ of Section... . 'p..,S........ . .. 3J.E.. . .,

{/ .. Traviliy6As&F»
in the col:f6ty of B.aker...................... The name of the ditch used is T;r: V-J..l.l-.1.on. .

/ NOTE: Answer question I! the application Is for chance In point of divers ion.

/ _ . _ . 340 N 890 E ·. wz ='
7. The proposed pomt of diversion is located ..66.0... ft. S and13.6.0 ft.....W....... from the..Na...

5 9er,S2. ] 5&orw) 39 WSection l SW; NW Section S E. .M.,
corner of ...Sect.ian.12 being within the ..NENW.ol Section .....12..... TE..TS...F. ...J.9 ...E.. W. M.,

/ T (No. N.fc,S.> (NQ._,: , or Wt)rav1 1on-Koes er
in the county of B.ak.er The name of the ditch to be used is Tr.a.v.i-1.1.J:on .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP•330&l-G90



8. The use to which the water is applied is Irrigation .. and St.9.9.~ .
(Irrigation, Mlnlnn. Power, Mnnufaclurln!l, clc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
·Township • ' ,r E. or W. o!:, .'Nrh or south , '!W\11,!>melte Meridian Section LIst !- of Section Number Acres To Be Irrh?nlcd

r 'I•, ,. ua' " .
'SEE,ATTAC ED SCHEDULt "A"

I '·· - +1453 : ~_.-.:"/',I!. \11
:s3':.' '. :1 •. ..1 .. ' .:+' ,.

~ ,{

~
(I more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? N.o .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is !or change In use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .¥.~.?. .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Irrig.ati.on .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or w. or

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List \~-\~ o! Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

C:J.'J.' ~-·-- 1llrRn - p',... ,. - H 1<: 1 II II H

(I! more space required, attach separate sheet)



- 14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....To ...exc.hang.e...l.9.18....p.r.i.o.rit.y .. .;i;:i.g.bJ;:.$. ... .9.P. ... l.~q)d

undertheTravillion-Koesterditchwithan..equal number of acres no
beingserved..by1883priorityrightsunderthe Travillion ditch, and_ {o

use.thewater.on.more.productivegroundduringperiods of Low.flow.....
..... ························· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 9-9.~P~.~.1:-.~~. .- .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Octaber l.,. l.97.9 .

Remarks Jn addition to the f.l.iP-f19.P.. .9.f. t.h~~~ ~~~~J.~F ~JgJ?:~t;:~..~ ~ ~~Y.~ .

alsomade anattempt tomore accurately represent and correct the place
of use of this... water ...which has ...undergone minor ... changes over ... the .. years...

dueto landleveling,draining and filling of sloughs,andrechanneling.
of the ditches to make irrigation more effective and efficient. The sche­................................................................................................................................................................... · ..

dule of land reported under Question 8, land now being irrigated,
(Continued on Page l, attached)

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~.~."t.-h~~ ?..9.W.~JJ :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ./Q.~. day of f..~.P.P:.;.~.J.::Y , 19 7..~

·······&~~-:1 l!.., 1~ .
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this LO.~.~day of X~P.!..~.~..;'Y. , 19.7..9. .

..~.0- LUC\JVlOCL .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires 5.:-:.9.:-:.82 .
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:

NomehTtoe
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Scale-~1'----- inches to l Mile

MAP DRAWN BY:



QUESTION 8

SCHEDULE A

M{ 34979+a a th U

LAND NOW BEING IRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION-KOESTER
DITCH WITH 1918 PRIORITY RIGHTS

T 7S R 39 E REC IV D
Section 1 ACRES FEB 161979

WATER RESOURCE DEPT,
NE NE 2.25 fW.EM, OREGON
NW; NE¼ 38.75
NE¼ NW; 15.0
SE NW 24.0

80.0

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NE NE¼ 9.0
NW NE 5.0
SW% NE 40.0

>° +4,SE¼ NE 4 - ~/f

SE NW; 1.0
NE¼ SW . 5
SE¼ SW; 4.0
NE SE¼ 20.0
NW; SE¼ 39.5
SW¼ SE¼ 38.0
SE% SE¼ 15.0

17.6 ..
TOTAL: ia-S--6- Acres

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1

NW NW
SW NW

Section 2

NE¼ NE¼

T 6S R 39 E

Section 35
r»

\ :: t. ,,_- J
SE SE

' ACRES

36.0
61.0

40.0



NE¼ SE¼ 40.0
SE SE 40.0

120.0

Section 36

NW; NW 28.0
SW¼ NW 12.0NW; SW¼ 14.0
SW SW 21.0

75.0

TOTAL: 256 Acres

RECEIW' D
FEB 161979

WATER RESOU CES D!PT.
SALEN, OREGON

r• j
I I

SCHEDULE A -2-



QUESTION 13

SCHEDULE B

LAND TO BE IRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION-KOESTER DITCH WITH
WATER RIGHT TRANSFERRED FROM TRAVILLION OF 1883 PRIORITY

T-4l bf

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1 ACRES--- RECEIVEDNE¼ NE¼ 2.25
NW¼ NE¼ 38.75 FEB 161979
NE¼ NW 15.0 WATER ·RESOURCES DEPT.SW; NE¼ 9.0
SE¼ NW 15.0 SALEM, OREGON

80.0 « am t ..
L· t

. ) ...
+» ¥ {

T 6S R 39 E
MAR 19

Section 36 -z CG -
:ATE -- ...

f - .. ( ' ,- ..... , ....,

NE NE
Si.±..+ .-Tu %

9.0
NW¼ NE% 6.5.5»

, - - -
SW¼ NE¼ 27.5
SE NW¼ 3.5 ~ J- I I • .1 » a l. - /

NE¼ SW¼ 13.0 • I ~ - V -» '
SE SW% 4.0 »r> /
NE SE 17.5
NW SE¼ 39.5
SW¼ SE¼ 38.0
SE¼ SE 17.5

176.0

LAND TO BEIRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION DITCH WITH WATER RIGHT
TRANSFERRED FROM TRAVILLION-KOESTER OF 1918 PRIORITY

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1

NW¼ NW;
SW¼ NW

Section 2

NE¼ NE¼

T 6S R 39 E

Section 35

NE¼ NE¼
SE¼ SE%

ACRES

14.0
11.0

36.0
61.0

19.0
40.0



NE SE% 40.0
SE SE; 40.0

120.0

Section 36

NW NW 16.0
SW; NW¼ 6.0
NW SW¼ 13.0
SW¼ SW¼ 21.0

75.0

TOTAL: 256 Acres

ECEIVED
FEB 161979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SAi..£ • OREGON

SCHEDULE B -2-



!Page 1
Continued from "Application for Transfer of Water Right"
Question 16, Remarks.

represents those acres receiving the water right as recorded

in the permits and certificates. The schedule of land in

Question l3, land to be irrigated, represents more accurately

the actual place of use of this water under both ditches as

revealed by a recent survey. These are the acres that will

receive the water after the exchange of priority rights. The

points of diversion will of course not actually be moved,

however the 1883 water will now be diverted into the Travillion­

Koester ditch and the 1918 water will be diverted into the

Travillion ditch. CENED
FEB l 6 1979

WATER RESOURCES p
SALEM, OREGON l'T.

y a « t

rni 'ii
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13Lh STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

H.C. Travillion
North Powder; OR

; · 97867

\. Dear Mr. Travillion: _'-.._ __;_ __
7-)-86
ca
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVO\HOfl

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

February 29, 1980

H.C. Travillion
North Powder, OR 97867

Dear Mr. Travillion:

Enclosed is your certificate of water right which confirms the
use of water under your-pemit-numbered. It has been
recorded at page 48994 , Volume 42 , State Record of Water
Right Certificates. This document should be kept as evidence
of the water right.

The water right will remain valid, provided a five year period
of non-use does not occur.

Sincerely,

.. a€=
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:cjw

Form 690-10-133



COURT IM--11-73

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to ertif, re H. C. TRAVILLION

of North Powder
a right to the use of the waters of Powder River

, State of Oregon 97867 , has

a tributary of Snake River
irrigation of 120 acres for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Baker County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6 , at page 291 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1883

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth of one
cubic foot per second per acre

The point of diversion is located in the NE NW, Section 12, T. 7 S.,R. 39 E., W.M.
(Travillion Ditch); 660 feet South and 1360 feet East from NW Corner, Section
12

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

40.0 acres SW NE;
40.0 acres NW; SE;
40.0 acres SW SE

Section 35
T.6 S., R. 39 E., .M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 4513, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 31, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4161.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Cert · ates, Volume 42

,19 80.

Water Resources Director

, page 48994



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310
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COURT--50011-75

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@l9is 3s to €Certify, roe J. C. TRAVILLION

of North Powder
a right to the use of the waters of Powder River

, State of Oregon 97867 , has

a tributary of Snake River
irrigation of 346 acres

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Baker County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6 , at page 291 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1883 for 181.5 acres and 1886 for 164.5 acres

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth of one
cubic foot per second per acre

The point of diversion is located in the NE NW,, Section 12, T. 7 S.,R. 39 E., W.M.
(Travillion Ditch); 660 feet South and 1360 feet East from the NW Corner,
Section 12

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



39.5 acres NE¼ NW¼
10.0 acres NW; NW;
8.0 acres SW; NW;

39.0 acres SE; NM;
19.0 acres NW; SW
8.0 acres SW; SW;

Section 36
T. 6 S., R. 39 E., W.M.

5.0 acres NENE
40.0 acres NW NE;
40.0 acres SE¼ NE¼
30.5 acres SW¼ NE¼
25.0 acres NE¼ SE¼
7.0 acres NW SE

Section 2

38.0 acres NW¼ NW¼
17.0 acres SW; NW
6.0 acres NW SW;

14.0 acres NE NW
Section 1

T. 7 S. , R. 39 E. , W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 4515, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 31, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4161.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

, 19 80.

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Cer cates, Volume 42 ,page 48995



STATEMENT

PUBLISHED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY
P. 0 . BOX 807

BAKER, OREGON 97814
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Uater Resources Department
Hill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street 1'T. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

f /2pa ems f fpet
l a bass F 135 les of

7e eqovaleat, as per oRs 173,090 z6)

9wv
June 1 L~, 1 979-Lee;al Advertisement 111 03
Uotice of Water Right Transfer
13%3" @ 2.00 Per Inch, 27.00

June 21, 1979-Legal Advertisement J103
Notice of Water Right Transfer
1 3}.21r @ 1 • 50 rm"' Inch. 20. 25
June 28, 1 979-Lego.l Advertisement ✓/1 03

\ Notice of ··rater Rie;ht Transfer
-13:J,z'1 @ 1 • 50 Per Tch. 20.25

Total Due=67.50
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